Customer Contact Activity ..... 8

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

32

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for April 2024 was 2,745,488. This

represents a daily average of 87,538 transactions. Potential toll revenue for April was

$3,381,484. Carpool percentage for April was 12.1%.

Month-to-date (MTD) traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The

following transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the

15 Express Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of April 2024.

Current Month-to-Date as of April 30, 2024

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

APR-24

MTD

Stantec

MTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

APR-23

 MTD

Yr-to-Yr

  %

Variance

SOV 2,412,435 1,977,001 22.0%

HOV3+ 333,053 241,983 37.6%

Total Gross Transactions 2,745,488 2,853,657 (108,169) (3.8%) 2,218,984 23.7%

Revenue

SOV $3,381,484 $2,609,073 29.6%

HOV3+ $0 $0

Total Gross Revenue $3,381,484 $2,727,600 $653,884 24.0% $2,609,073 29.6%

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.40 $1.32 6.1%

Average HOV3+ $0.00 $0.00

Average Gross Revenue $1.23 $0.96 $0.27 28.1% $1.18 4.2%

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%

Total

Transactions

Expected

Revenue

%

Expected

Revenue

Northbound 1,172,621 160,131 1,332,752 48.5% $957,511 28.3%

Southbound 1,239,814 172,922 1,412,736 51.5% $2,423,972 71.7%

Totals 2,412,435 333,053 2,745,488 100.0% $3,381,483 100.0%

33

   4

Fiscal year-to-date (YTD) traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below.

The following transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the

15 Express Lanes and associated potential revenue for the months of July 2023 through

April 2024. Year-to-date average revenue per-transaction is $1.19.

FY 2023-24 Year-to-Date as of April 30, 2024

Transactions

FY 2023-24

YTD

Actual

Stantec

YTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

FY 2022-23

YTD

Actual

Yr-toYr

%

Variance

SOV 21,271,514 18,392,956 15.7%

HOV3+ 2,831,749 2,224,701 27.3%